*GLACIER BOYZ — WEEK 4 GAME ROSTER*

#it Player
QUARTERBACKS:

3 Deondre Francois
11 David Pindell (F)
SUPERBACKS:

31 Calen Campbell (F)
WIDE RECEIVERS:

18 Andrew Jamiel (F)
25 Kavontae Turpin (F)
84 Lamarcus Caradine
87 Joseph Boykin
OFFENSE LINE + TIGHT ENDS — DAM NATION:
40 Christopher Bazile
44 Deylon Key

45 Darren Dowdell

60 Xavier Dampeer
62 Saige Young

68 Alan Randall

70 Elijah Smith

71 Kamalie Matthews
74 Patrick Allen
DEFENSE — HEAVY HITTERS

24 Roman Tatum

26 Benjamin Hunt IV
29 Dillion Winfrey

42 Glenn Harris

47 James Gales Jr.

48 Curtis Collins

49 Ikechukwu Adigwu
52 Cecil Cherry

53 Jordan Harold

55 Fredrick Conyers
58 Tigi Hill

67 Clavacia Love

77 James Parker Bass
78 Nicholas Williams
90 Jonathan McKinney Jr
94 Sean Brown

(F) - Franchise Player

Jersey Name

FRANCOIS
D.PINDELL

CAMPBELL

JAMIEL
TURP
CARADINE
BOYKIN

BAZILE

KEY
DOWDELL
DAMPEER
YOUNG
RANDALL
SMITH
MATTHEWS

Date of Birth

02-12-97
01-02-97

08-12-95

05-01-97
08-02-96
05-31-98
03-09-97

10-25-91
01-05-96
03-11-95
05-29-94
01-11-98
05-15-96
02-01-96
03-05-92

ALLEN, BLESSED&HUMBLE 02-06-96

TATUM

HUNT IV

WINFREY

HARRIS

CHIEF

COLLINS
@CHECKLIFE_OSHEA
CHERRY

ELEVATED

CONYERS

HILL

CLAVACIALOVE

BASS

SLICK NICK
MCcKINNEY JR
EDUCATION REFORM

FCF.io

09-06-94
04-18-97
10-02-93
02-04-95
10-14-95
02-21-96
02-07-98
10-10-95
04-21-95
08-18-94
11-23-92
01-16-96
08-08-95
06-14-95
07-16-97
05-18-98

#PowerToTheFans

FCF Football Staff:
Commissioner: Ray Austin
Director of Coaching: Shawn Liotta

Head Coach and Director of Player Personnel: John Jenkins
Director of Player Development: Donkor Hardie

Football Ops Manager: Marshall Happer
Football Ops Specialist: David Handler
Football Ops Specialist: Rob Walker
Football Ops Specialist: John Brostrom
Football Ops Specialist: Antion McBee
Covid Compliance Director: lain Nelson

Assistant Coach: Chase Baker — Defensive Line Coach
Assistant Coach: Robert Ford — Wide Receivers Coach
Assistant Coach: Carl Hargrave — Wide Receivers Coach
Assistant Coach: Jim Phillips — Offensive Line Coach
Assistant Coach: Drew Tate — Tight End Coach
Assistant Coach: Howard Tippett — Linebacker Coach
Assistant Coach: Don Unamba — Defensive Coach
Assistant Coach: vy Williams — Superbacks Coach
Assistant Coach: Marvin Williams — Offensive Assistant

Video Coordinator: Sean Hollister

Pos

QB
QB

SB

WR
WR
WR
WR

TE
TE
TE
ocC
oT
oT
oT
oT
ocC

CB
CB
CB
CB
S

S

S

LB
DE
LB
LB
DE
DE
DT
DE
DT

Height Weight Birthplace / College

6-2 220 Miami, FL / Florida State Univ

6-0 205 Columbia, MD / Univ of Connecticut

5-9 185 Hoover, AL / Lindenwood Univ

5-10 175 Yarmouth, MA / Stonehill College

5-8 156 Monroe, LA / Texas Christian Univ

5-11 185 Eupora, MS / Belhaven Univ

6-2 180 Atlanta, GA / Savannah State Univ

6-5 255 New Orleans, LA / Grambling State Univ
6-4 242 Shreveport, LA / NW State Louisiana Univ
6-4 228 Atlanta, GA / Winston Salem State Univ
6-3 315 Mendenhall, MS / Auburn Univ

6-3 310 Lexington, KY / Vanderbilt Univ

6-4 340 Lakeland, FL / Georgia Military College
6-7 295 Severy, KS / Kansas Wesleyan Univ

6-4 307 Lithona, GA / Murray State Univ

6-5 300 Saint Louis, MO / Southeast Louisiana Univ
5-10 185 Winter Garden, FL / Southern lllinois Univ
5-11 195 Mount Laurel, NJ / Colgate Univ

5-8 184 Little Rock, AR / Univ of Central Arkansas
6-1 186 Kansas City, MO / Wayne State Univ
5-10 205 New York, NY / Princeton Univ

6-0 210 Indianapolis, IN / Notre Dame College
6-0 196 Houston, TX / Avila Univ

6-1 235 Frostproof, FL / Univ Tennessee Martin
6-2 245 Saint Louis, MO / Univ of Missouri

6-0 225 Willingboro, NJ / Texas A&M Kingsville
6-2 215 Laie, HI / Mesa Community College

6-2 250 Los Angeles, CA / N/A

6-3 260 Emporia, KS / Emporia State Univ

6-5 300 Forrest City, AR / U of Arkansas Pinebluff
6-5 280 Chicago, IL/ N/A

6-2 290 Birmingham, AL / South Alabama Univ

Roster Updated 3.4.21

The Founders:

Chief Executive Officer: Sohrob Farudi
Commissioner: Ray Austin

Chief Growth Officer: Grant Cohen
Chief Gaming Officer: Patrick Dees

Glacier Boyz — Owners
Co-Owner: Quavo
Co-Owner: Richard Sherman

Co-Owner: Deestroying
Co-Owner: The Fans

Training Staff:

Head Strength and Conditioning Coach: Bill Hughan CSCS, XPS
Head Athletic Trainer: Sarah Johnson MS, ATC, NASM-PES
Assistant Athletic Trainer: Jordan Stuckey MS, ATC

Athletic Trainer Intern: DeAndrea Hudson MSAT

Athletic Trainer & Strength Coach Intern: Ariel Braxton NASM-CPT
Head Equipment Manager: Jeff Bower

Assistant Equipment Manager: Earl Briscoe

Equipment Manager Interns: Zach Birkhead and Felix Melki

Public Relations: Eric Lindquist




