



GLACIER BOYZ - WEEK 4 GAME ROSTER

<u>##</u>	<u>Player</u>	Jersey Name	Date of Birth	Pos	<u>Height</u>	Weight	Birthplace / College
QUARTERBACKS:							
3	Deondre François	FRANCOIS	02-12-97	QB	6-2	220	Miami, FL / Florida State Univ
11	David Pindell (F)	D.PINDELL	01-02-97	QB	6-0	205	Columbia, MD / Univ of Connecticut
SUPERBA		CANADDELL	00.43.05	CD.	F 0	405	Harvey At Alterdance and Hate
31	Calen Campbell (F)	CAMPBELL	08-12-95	SB	5-9	185	Hoover, AL / Lindenwood Univ
	CEIVERS:	IANAIEI	05 04 07	MD	F 40	475	Vanna autha AAA / Chan abill Callana
18	Andrew Jamiel (F)	JAMIEL	05-01-97	WR	5-10	175	Yarmouth, MA / Stonehill College
25	Kavontae Turpin (F)	TURP	08-02-96	WR	5-8	156	Monroe, LA / Texas Christian Univ
84	Lamarcus Caradine	CARADINE	05-31-98	WR	5-11	185	Eupora, MS / Belhaven Univ
87	Joseph Boykin	BOYKIN	03-09-97	WR	6-2	180	Atlanta, GA / Savannah State Univ
	LINE + TIGHT ENDS – DAM NATION		40.05.04			255	
40	Christopher Bazile	BAZILE	10-25-91	TE	6-5	255	New Orleans, LA / Grambling State Univ
44	Deylon Key	KEY	01-05-96	TE	6-4	242	Shreveport, LA / NW State Louisiana Univ
45	Darren Dowdell	DOWDELL	03-11-95	TE	6-4	228	Atlanta, GA / Winston Salem State Univ
60	Xavier Dampeer	DAMPEER	05-29-94	OC	6-3	315	Mendenhall, MS / Auburn Univ
62	Saige Young	YOUNG	01-11-98	OT	6-3	310	Lexington, KY / Vanderbilt Univ
68	Alan Randall	RANDALL	05-15-96	OT	6-4	340	Lakeland, FL / Georgia Military College
70	Elijah Smith	SMITH	02-01-96	OT	6-7	295	Severy, KS / Kansas Wesleyan Univ
71	Kamalie Matthews	MATTHEWS	03-05-92	OT	6-4	307	Lithona, GA / Murray State Univ
74	Patrick Allen	ALLEN, BLESSED&HUMBL	E 02-06-96	OC	6-5	300	Saint Louis, MO / Southeast Louisiana Univ
DEFENSE – HEAVY HITTERS							
24	Roman Tatum	TATUM	09-06-94	CB	5-10	185	Winter Garden, FL / Southern Illinois Univ
26	Benjamin Hunt IV	HUNT IV	04-18-97	CB	5-11	195	Mount Laurel, NJ / Colgate Univ
29	Dillion Winfrey	WINFREY	10-02-93	CB	5-8	184	Little Rock, AR / Univ of Central Arkansas
42	Glenn Harris	HARRIS	02-04-95	CB	6-1	186	Kansas City, MO / Wayne State Univ
47	James Gales Jr.	CHIEF	10-14-95	S	5-10	205	New York, NY / Princeton Univ
48	Curtis Collins	COLLINS	02-21-96	S	6-0	210	Indianapolis, IN / Notre Dame College
49	Ikechukwu Adigwu	@CHECKLIFE_OSHEA	02-07-98	S	6-0	196	Houston, TX / Avila Univ
52	Cecil Cherry	CHERRY	10-10-95	LB	6-1	235	Frostproof, FL / Univ Tennessee Martin
53	Jordan Harold	ELEVATED	04-21-95	DE	6-2	245	Saint Louis, MO / Univ of Missouri
55	Fredrick Conyers	CONYERS	08-18-94	LB	6-0	225	Willingboro, NJ / Texas A&M Kingsville
58	Tigi Hill	HILL	11-23-92	LB	6-2	215	Laie, HI / Mesa Community College
67	Clavacia Love	CLAVACIALOVE	01-16-96	DE	6-2	250	Los Angeles, CA / N/A
77	James Parker Bass	BASS	08-08-95	DE	6-3	260	Emporia, KS / Emporia State Univ
78	Nicholas Williams	SLICK NICK	06-14-95	DT	6-5	300	Forrest City, AR / U of Arkansas Pinebluff
90	Jonathan McKinney Jr	McKINNEY JR	07-16-97	DE	6-5	280	Chicago, IL / N/A
94	Sean Brown	EDUCATION REFORM	05-18-98	DT	6-2	290	Birmingham, AL / South Alabama Univ
(F) – Franchise Player Roster Updated 3.4.21							



FCF.io #PowerToTheFans



FCF Football Staff:

Commissioner: Ray Austin
Director of Coaching: Shawn Liotta

Head Coach and Director of Player Personnel: John Jenkins

Director of Player Development: Donkor Hardie Football Ops Manager: Marshall Happer Football Ops Specialist: David Handler Football Ops Specialist: Rob Walker Football Ops Specialist: John Brostrom Football Ops Specialist: Antion McBee Covid Compliance Director: Iain Nelson

Assistant Coach: Chase Baker – Defensive Line Coach Assistant Coach: Robert Ford – Wide Receivers Coach Assistant Coach: Carl Hargrave – Wide Receivers Coach Assistant Coach: Jim Phillips – Offensive Line Coach Assistant Coach: Drew Tate – Tight End Coach Assistant Coach: Howard Tippett – Linebacker Coach Assistant Coach: Don Unamba – Defensive Coach Assistant Coach: Ivy Williams – Superbacks Coach Assistant Coach: Marvin Williams – Offensive Assistant

Video Coordinator: Sean Hollister

The Founders:

Chief Executive Officer: Sohrob Farudi

Commissioner: Ray Austin

Chief Growth Officer: Grant Cohen **Chief Gaming Officer:** Patrick Dees

Glacier Boyz - Owners

Co-Owner: Quavo Co-Owner: Deestroying Co-Owner: Richard Sherman Co-Owner: The Fans

Training Staff:

Head Strength and Conditioning Coach: Bill Hughan CSCS, XPS Head Athletic Trainer: Sarah Johnson MS, ATC, NASM-PES Assistant Athletic Trainer: Jordan Stuckey MS, ATC Athletic Trainer Intern: DeAndrea Hudson MSAT

Athletic Trainer & Strength Coach Intern: Ariel Braxton NASM-CPT

Head Equipment Manager: Jeff Bower
Assistant Equipment Manager: Earl Briscoe

Equipment Manager Interns: Zach Birkhead and Felix Melki

Public Relations: Eric Lindquist